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Abstract

and social security to Thai rural households. This research paper aims to study the 

Borrowing Behavior and the Improvement of 
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liquidity issues of rural households need to be implemented with caution otherwise 
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50.00 15,000.00 1,045.98 1,491.37 7.35%

30.00 10,000.00 764.60 860.83 7.78%

15.00 1,500.00 156.73 178.00 1.31%

10.00 700.00 136.40 105.32 1.49%

50.00 6,000.00 710.58 790.58 4.94%

50.00 2,000.00 402.57 333.79 4.20%

300.00 30,000.00 5,740.08 4,167.68 41.47%

300.00 15,000.00 4,411.21 2,180.48 44.83%

200.00 70,000.00 3,920.70 6,077.37 23.32%

200.00 30,000.00 2,925.18 2,995.43 25.82%

100.00 30,000.00 752.14 2,568.60 3.69%

20.00 10,000.00 518.71 1,120.66 4.82%

150.00 25,000.00 1,844.72 3,336.61 9.47%

100.00 12,833.33 1,146.99 2,245.09 7.97%

100.00 41,666.67 1,698.34 4,216.27 8.46%

30.00 8000.00 345.91 970.57 3.10%
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1

Mean1 2 Mean Mean Mean
1.13 0.34 1.18 0.42 1.11 0.37 1.08 0.27

1.77 1.04 1.54 0.75 1.38 0.68 1.67 1.05

1.10 0.40 1.13 0.45 1.52 2.50 1.13 0.34

1.11 0.32 1.08 0.28 1.00 0.00 1.33 0.52

1.07 0.25 1.03 0.17 1.06 0.25 1.07 0.46

1.42 0.85 1.28 0.54 1.27 0.47 1.44 0.73

1.04 0.21 1.04 0.20 1.06 0.24 1.00 0.00

1.20 0.63 1.16 0.43 1.12 0.33 1.06 0.23

1.34 0.80 1.58 0.74 1.23 0.61 1.39 0.67

1.09 0.29 1.05 0.22 1.09 0.40 1.02 0.25

1.02 0.14 1.03 0.16 1.03 0.18 1.01 0.11

1.06 0.25 1.08 0.31 1.03 0.17 1.13 0.91

  1 

 2
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1  10,500.00  68,000.00  10,500.00  75,500.00 

2  69,500.00  440,500.00  76,000.00  447,000.00 

3  447,000.00  856,000.00  448,000.00  697,500.00 

4  857,000.00  4,183,000.00  718,000.00  1,865,000.00 



21

1 2 3 4

1 3.61

2 4.63

3 5.31

4 5.94

1 8,302.40

2 15,045.33

3 16,084.45

4 24,376.77
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1 2 3 4

1 2.68

2 3.44

3 3.64

4 4.43

1 7,473.47

2 10,535.42

3 11,878.90

4 12,751.51
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1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

46.97 29.03 40.63 28.13 36.76 31.15 25.68 33.82

46.97 53.23 45.31 42.19 51.47 55.74 66.22 42.65

4.55 9.68 6.25 17.19 2.94 9.84 4.05 8.82

1.52 8.06 7.81 12.50 8.82 3.28 4.05 14.71

3.03 1.61 0.00 3.13 0.00 3.28 1.35 2.94

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.64 1.35 0.00

4.55 14.52 1.56 7.81 4.41 9.84 10.81 14.71

92.42 83.87 98.44 89.06 95.59 85.25 86.49 82.35

1.52 0.00 3.13 4.69 1.47 4.92 5.41 2.94

13.64 8.06 15.63 6.25 2.94 8.20 4.05 13.24

10.61 9.68 12.50 18.75 19.12 18.03 14.86 17.65

74.24 82.26 68.75 70.31 76.47 68.85 75.68 66.18

22.73 20.97 34.38 28.13 39.71 36.07 29.73 33.82

48.48 58.06 45.31 45.31 27.94 24.59 28.38 32.35

21.21 12.90 12.50 15.63 16.18 22.95 14.86 16.18

7.58 8.06 7.81 10.94 16.18 16.39 27.03 17.65

60.61 61.29 81.25 62.50 70.59 67.21 77.03 70.59

37.88 37.10 15.63 35.94 26.47 29.51 18.92 25.00

1.52 1.61 1.56 1.56 2.94 3.28 4.05 4.41

0.00 0.00 1.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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22 235 103 167

2.9048 3.8545 -.94978** 3.3939 3.7938 -.39981**

56.5000 52.5633 3.93668 50.5149 49.2530 1.26184

11.81479

12.4661 12.3828 .08333 12.2932 12.4403 -.14715

9.2202 9.4412 -.22094 9.0095 9.1937 -.18425**

4.6051 4.8238 -.21869 4.0364 3.9826 .05381

9.1818 8.6672 .51458 8.5564 8.4111 .14532

9.5408 9.2363 .30455 8.7405 8.8700 -.12948

2.3333 3.7457 -1.41236** 2.1667 4.2515 -2.08487**
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18 239 56 205

2.8333 3.8475 -1.01420** 3.6607 3.6293 .03145

56.5556 52.6266 3.92895 54.3966 48.3223 6.07428**

11.78700

12.5131 12.3806 0.13248 12.1157 12.4546 -.33892

9.0938 9.4470 -0.35315** 8.9999 9.1581 -.15823

4.5938 4.8210 -0.22725 4.1033 3.9921 .11121

6.9000 8.4068 -1.50681** 8.2310 8.3756 -.14458

9.5840 9.2559 0.32811 8.6579 8.9336 -.27575

2.0556 3.8577 -1.80219** 2.2034 4.2260 -2.02257**



28

20,650.94 7,623.72 4,000.00 68,000.00

28,869.57 3,311.80 15,000.00 30,000.00

51,446.04 48,910.76 10,000.00 480,000.00

30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
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53.78% 36.13% 9.24% 0.84%

51.09% 24.45% 17.47% 6.99%

66.67% 17.78% 8.89% 6.67%

81.32% 13.19% 1.10% 4.40%

59.46% 27.57% 10.27% 2.70%

33.33% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00%

100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

43.09% 48.94% 7.45% 0.53%

20.83% 58.85% 14.58% 5.73%

52.83% 32.70% 11.32% 3.14%

67.03% 26.37% 4.95% 1.65%

63.35% 28.27% 4.71% 3.66%

19.10% 50.56% 20.22% 10.11%

23.53% 47.06% 24.71% 4.71%
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-.00039 .00027

 .07756 .00050

 .00104 -.00051

 .00074 .00066

 .15094*** .00104*

 .22597** -.26861D-04

3.03370*** 4.02462***

Conditional mean at sample point 4.7962 4.0132

Scale factor for marginal effects 0.9919 .9952
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